

## November 11, 2024

To. Manager – Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Subject: Statement of deviation(s) / variation(s) in utilization of proceeds raised through

Preferential Issue of the Company.

**NSE Symbol: PANACHE** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Requirement) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019, a statement confirming that there is no deviation(s) or variation(s) in utilization of Preferential Issue proceeds, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee for quarter ended September 30, 2024 pertaining to the Preferential Issue of equity shares and convertible warrants of the Company is attached with this letter in the prescribed format.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Panache Digilife Limited

Harshil Chheda **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Encl.: As above



## Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilization of funds raised

Name of listed antity	Danacha Digilifa Limitad			
Name of listed entity	Panache Digilife Limited			
Mode of Fund Raising	Preferential Issue of Equity Shares			
	Preferential Issue of Convertible Warrants			
Date of Raising Funds	17 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024 (Date of allotment)			
Amount Raised	Preferential Issue of Equity Shares –			
	Rs 26,14,68,000			
	Preferential Issue of Convertible Warrants –			
	Rs. 1,59,16,500 (Upfront receipt of 25% of			
	total consideration)			
Report filed for Quarter ended	September 30, 2024			
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Not Applicable			
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds	No Deviation/Variation			
raised				
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in	Not Applicable			
terms of a contract or objects, which was approved				
by the shareholders				
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	Not Applicable			
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	Not Applicable			
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	No Comments			
Comments of the auditors, if any	No Comments			

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table:

Objects for which fullus have been falsed and where there has been a deviation, in the following table.								
Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified allocation, if any	Funds Utilized	Amount of Deviation/ Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any		
Growth in the business of the Company, general corporate purposes and the working capital requirements.	NA	Rs. 27,73,84,500	NA	Rs. 27,73,84,500	NIL	NIL		

## Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc

For Panache Die	ailife I	Limited
-----------------	----------	---------

Nitesh Savla
CFO & Whole Time Director

T: +91-22-2500 7002 | E: info@panachedigilife.com | W: www.panachedigilife.com CIN: L72200MH2007PLC169415 | ISO 9001:2015 & 14001:2015 Company